900258502 06/20/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Storck USA L.P.		IIN6/18/2013 I	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wayne Candies, Inc.	
Street Address:	113-121 East Jefferson Street	
City:	Fort Wayne	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46802	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0371667	BUN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122776501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 212-277-6500

Email: goodwillj@dicksteinshapiro.com

Correspondent Name: Clark W. Lackert
Address Line 1: Dickstein Shapiro LLP
Address Line 2: 1633 Broadway

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6708

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P3401.0000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Clark W. Lackert
Signature:	/Clark W. Lackert/
Date:	06/20/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Release of Security Interest#page1.tif

__OP \$40.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 005052 FRAME: 0320

CONFIRMATION OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Storck USA L.P., a limited partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereby confirms that the security interest in United States Trademark Registration No. 371,667 for BUN granted by Wayne Candies, Inc. dated April 3, 1992 and recorded on April 13, 1992 at Reel 0858 Frame 0195 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office has been released and discharged.

Confirmed this / P day of June , 2013

RECORDED: 06/20/2013

STORCK USA L.P.

By: Have Rutyus

Name: Andrew Ruttgers

Title: VP FINANCE 4. ADMINISTRATION

DOCSNY-537553v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005052 FRAME: 0321